Horse Name
Archivist

Miss d'Or Cherie
Smokey the Firecat
Golden Boy Pop
Tapalo

How U Doin
Aletted'Oro
Justheart

Belvoir

Let's Connect

Tall Paul

Omey Island
Mel's Angel
Valley Star

Cara's Girl
Handle On You
Qualified Opinion
Vortimer
Getalob

Poppa Chippy
Awesome Glo
Pasta N Polpette
Blue Marble
Animal Creed
Lu's Redemption
Fidelightcayut
Troubled Luck
Hypnotic Flair
Big Prankster
unnamed
Tongue Twister
Oh | Giggle
Inthe End
Astoria Park
Colgin

Jake's Orchard
unnamed

Irish Babe

Dusk
Brocknardini
Coney

Identity Crisis
Seams Like Destiny
Uptomykneesinit
The Wine Steward
Snappin Buttons
Dactilografa

Sire
Preservationist
Bolt d'Oro

Free Drop Billy
Goldencents
Tapiture
Constitution
Bolt d'Oro
Redesdale
Flameaway
Connect
Frosted

Nyquist

Leofric
Solomini

Union Jackson
Solomini

Good Samaritan
Flintshire (GB)
Good Samaritan
Twirling Candy
Mitole
Micromanage
Accelerate
Jimmy Creed
Catholic Boy
Leofric

World of Trouble
Good Magic
Practical Joke
Majestic City
Get Stormy
Mendelssohn
Unified

Destin

Laoban

Coal Front
Leofric

Mucho Macho Mar
Bolt d'Oro
Palace Malice
Destin

Blame

Destin

World of Trouble
Vino Rosso
Union Rags
Tapwrit

Dam
ATruePussycat
Above Fashion
Accelebrate

Adira

Agent Romanoff
Akris Queen

Alette

All Bronze

Alpha Charlie
American Lynx
Ananda

Angel Craft

Angel Wave
Another Level
Aquariva

Arch Royal
Arguably

Artillery Punch

At First Speight
Aunt Chippy

Aunt Glo

Autumn Ash
Avendesora

Baez

Bajan Beach

Beam Reach
Beginner's Luck
Bella's Flair

Big Thrill

Bileaps and Bounds
Bisou Francais
Bitterroot

Black Escort
Blossomed in Time
Blue Claret
Bluebrass Belle
Bobby's Brickhouse
Boss Barney's Babe
Bourbon Endowmen
Broad Stripes
Brooklyn Bites
Bullish Sentiment
Bustinattheseams
Caldwell

Call to Service
Canaryinacage
Candy d'Oro

Sale Name

FTISPR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023
FTISPR 2Y0 2023

FTISPR 2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR 2Y0 2023

FTI JUNE 2-YR-IN-TRAIN 23
OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
FTISPR 2Y0 2023

FTISPR 2Y0 2023
FTIJUNE 2-YR-IN-TRAIN 23
FTIJUNE 2-YR-IN-TRAIN 23
OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR 2Y0 2023

FTI JUNE 2-YR-IN-TRAIN 23
FTISPR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
FTISPR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR 2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
FTISPR 2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR 2Y0 2023

FTISPR 2Y0 2023

Price
27,500.00
HitHHHH ]
15,000.00
8,000.00
55,000.00
13,000.00
27,000.00
4,000.00
HiHHHHHHH
42,000.00
HitHHH ]
27,000.00
32,000.00
20,000.00
47,000.00
37,000.00
20,000.00
35,000.00
HitHHHHHHH]
70,000.00
20,000.00
7,000.00
50,000.00
4,000.00
50,000.00
15,000.00
25,000.00
75,000.00
HitHHH ]
3,700.00
45,000.00
50,000.00
70,000.00
37,000.00
20,000.00
35,000.00
65,000.00
10,000.00
HiHHHHHH
35,000.00
40,000.00
HiHHHHHH
58,000.00
80,000.00
HiHHHHHH
50,000.00
25,000.00



Vin Santo
Presidente

Lee Alejandro
Shore Time
Dunedin Causeway
New York Scrappy
Mel's Baby Sister
Sugar Momma
Ready for the Ball
This Time Yes
Devontech
Scarlet's Dream
Beautiful Thief
Courtly Banker
Thirteen Red Flags
Thirteen Red Flags
Slant

Vettriano

Princels My Boy
Chesney
Astonesthrowaway
Snarky
Superstarsusan
Apkwonui Banseok

Vino Rosso
Lookin At Lucky
Solomini

Not ThisTime
Gormley
Solomini

Cross Traffic
Solomini

More Than Ready
Not ThisTime
West Coast
Mitole

Dialed In

Central Banker
Maximus Mischief
Maximus Mischief
Union Rags
Liam's Map
Cairo Prince
Solomini

Bustin Stones
Redesdale

Hard Spun
Majestic City

Necessaryandpropet Constitution

Rebel Jackson
Moonlight Star
Victory Avenue
Collected Special
Ashburn Alley
Maximus Monster
Janssen
Shotgun Pro
unnamed
DancingLiana
Blue Lightning
Flashover

Team Travis
Jay's Love
Martha's First
Martha's First
Muntasir

Flute Song
unnamed
Sorority Prank
Greygrazie

| Am Dada Moon

Union Jackson
Nyquist
Arrogate
Collected
Tapiture
Maximus Mischief
Accelerate
Upstart

Classic Empire
Catalina Cruiser
Connect
Flameaway
Liam's Map
Micromanage
Mitole

Mitole

Gun Runner
Cross Traffic
Destin
Maximus Mischief
Frac Daddy
Malibu Moon

Wonder Wonderlan Catalina Cruiser

Caragh Queen
Caribbean Lady
Carole Lee
Chantilly Lady
Charming Emmy
Cheyenne Autumn
Childhood Dream

Chocolate Smoothie

Cinderella Time
Citrus Bloom
Clear Pond
Cloud Jumper
Courageous Angel
Courtly Lark
Cove

Cove

Dade Babe
Darby Blush
Deep Trouble

El Coyote

El Rebecca

Elba's First

Ellie's Smile
Encryption Code
Entirely
Entrustment
Envious Moon
Epic Scataway
Exclusive Woman
Exclusively Yours
Explicable
Fabuleux

Fast Franny

Fast Heart
Favorably

Fear This

Fiery Dancer

Fire Assay

Fire Tricks

First Dudette
First Dudette
Flatterywillgetyou
Flutie

Forest Trail
Forget It
Futurista

Garden City
Gentle Gale

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
FTISPR2YO 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023
FTISPR2YO 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023
FTISPR2YO 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

FT OCTOBER DIGITAL 2023

WANAMAKER'S NY BR HORA 2.

FTISPR2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
FTKJULYHRA 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBS SPR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBS SPR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023
OBSWNTMIX 2023
OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
FTISPR 2YO 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
FTI DEC MIX 2023
FTIJUNE 2-YR-IN-TRAIN 23
FTISPR2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023

HHHHHHER
HHHHHHH
27,000.00
34,000.00
35,000.00
HHHHHHR R
HHHHHHER
18,000.00
HHHHHH R
60,000.00
50,000.00
70,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00
19,000.00

5,500.00
15,000.00
HHHHHH R
22,500.00
12,000.00
75,000.00
HHHHHHER
95,000.00
23,000.00
55,000.00
13,000.00
HHHHHH R
HHHHHHER
85,000.00
HHHHHRR
80,000.00
60,000.00

2,500.00
14,000.00
27,000.00
20,000.00
16,000.00
80,000.00
16,000.00
28,000.00
26,000.00
70,000.00
10,000.00
16,000.00
75,000.00

4,000.00
20,000.00
12,000.00



Assurbanipal
Coastal River

Az U Chase Me
LaIndecente
Mithridates
Crazy Khan
Gwangpung Road
Computelt

Run for Your Honey
Unaudited
Granadilla
Shehanah

Silver Satin
Practical Vale
Scorethe Rock
Elysian Meadows
Tabaark

Shop Till You Drop
Frosted Brees
Rory's Orchard
Senegal

Coach Sessa
Denver's Alley
Menhaad

Holy Kingdom
Perliano

Tropical Dream
Brewing

Just Wende
Cruiseto Catalina
Benzodini

Just Gunner
Ekwanok
Catalina Crush
No Problem Joe
Fratellino

Bosun

Ski Cat

Endless Love
Dangerous Affair
Sunday Girl
unnamed

My Shea D Lady
Ramsah
Yeongwon Big Man
Miss Centralbanker

Arrogate
Enticed

Sharp Azteca
Vino Rosso
Take Charge Indy
Twirling Candy
Freud

Cloud Computing
Tapizar
Audible
Practical Joke
Solomini
Mitole
Practical Joke
Kantharos

City of Light
Solomini

Free Drop Billy
Frosted

Bolt d'Oro
Solomini
Catholic Boy
Algorithms
World of Trouble
Sky Kingdom
Mitole

Freud

Tapiture

Palace Malice
Catalina Cruiser
Bernardini
Redesdale
Mitole

Catalina Cruiser
Sky Kingdom
War Dancer
Midshipman
Kitten's Joy

Mo Town
Violence
Central Banker
Mo Town
Solomini
Congrats
Courageous Cat
Central Banker

Boom Boom Thunde Central Banker

Solo's Fury

Solomini

Georgie's Angel
Girl With a Curl
Girlaboutown
Gloomy I'm Knot
Goias (IRE)
Goldenmine
Goodn'ready
Graceful Light
Graceful Rage
Gracewood
Gracilia

Halo's Surprise
Happy Clapper
Happy Vale
Heavenly Score
Heavenly Thought
Heaven's Humor
Hedy Hopper
Helotes

Holiday Wishes
Holly's Star
Hope So

Hug Doc

Indian Splendor
Insidious Cat
Iwasreadyyesterday
Jan Beth Jo

Just Cat
JustJenda
Kaiserin
Karakorum Elektra
Kashin Miami
Kats Girl Cala
Kibosh

Kilty

Kimberly Jean
Kipling'sJoy
Kitty Foyle
LaCondesa

Lady Aphrodite
Lady Daphne
Lady On Holiday
Ladyberg

Laugh Often
Laur Net

Le Mi Geaux
Light the Dynamite
Literary Lady

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023
FTISPR2YO 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

OBS SPR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR2YO 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS SPR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR 2YO 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS SPR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

FTI JUNE 2-YR-IN-TRAIN 23
FTISPR2Y0 2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

FTISPR 2YO 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBS SPR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
FTISPR 2YO 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

HHHHHHER

6,000.00
55,000.00
42,000.00
12,000.00
18,000.00
15,000.00
22,000.00
85,000.00
HHHHHHER
HHHHHHH
45,000.00
50,000.00
20,000.00
72,000.00
HHHHHHER
50,000.00
HHHHHH R
20,000.00
40,000.00
65,000.00
22,000.00
80,000.00
HHHHHH R
10,000.00
55,000.00
15,000.00
HHHHHHER
60,000.00
HHHHHRR
45,000.00
10,000.00
HHHHHHR R
75,000.00
35,000.00
22,000.00
HHHHHHER
25,000.00
HHHHHHR R
HHHHHHER
HHtHHHHH

6,500.00
HHHHHHER
47,000.00
72,000.00
17,000.00
22,000.00
HHHH R



Dr. Merciless
Rafa's Dream

Central Banker
Tonalist

Somethingwonderft Mitole

Retract

Princess Vino
Quite Continental
Lonchura

Wild Magic

Wild Magic

Lass Hope
Palpito

Golden Beryl
Gibunjoeunmal
Sheza Shenanigan
Call Her Bluff

Redesdale
Vino Rosso
English Channel
Tonalist
Flatter
Flatter
Munnings
Flatter
Solomini
Dialed In
Practical Joke
Audible

Heavyweight Chamg Solomini

Danneel
Vhagar
Sangiovese Mo
Generous Luva
Laksi

Nicky Jolene
Hookin' Up
Boss Tweed
Bob Sylvester
Sky Runner
Looking Fancy
Strong Play
Rob the Bank
Skellig Island
Speights Dance
Retail Man
Roanan Goddess
Spoken Bluntly
Wo Hop

Ida deNile
Elegant Joe

Sol Emperatriz
Motivate Me Baby
Financial District
That's Money
Mother Mary
Pretty Gar
Fiveto Two
Outwork U
Sohana
Soloin Paris
Manny's Kat

Bernardini
Collected

Vino Rosso
Maximus Mischief
World of Trouble
Solomini
Central Banker
Laoban

Leofric

Freud

Lookin At Lucky
West Coast
Central Banker
Bal a Bali (BRZ)
Speightster
Leofric

Leofric

Frank Conversatior
Laoban

Audible
Collected
Practical Joke
Union Jackson
Yoshida (JPN)
Audible

Classic Empire
Catalina Cruiser
Honor Code
Outwork
Solomini
Solomini
Leofric

Little Miss Brown
Lizzy's Fun

Love My Girl
LovingLorri

Lunar Gaze

Lure of the Sea (IRE)
Madoffwiththecash
Magical Cat (IRE)
Magical Cat (IRE)
Manassas Lass
Marcy Darcy

Maru

Mary Grace
McHugh

Mine as Well

Miss Bonnie

Miss Vigilance
Missyoulikecrazy
Mo Mystery

Mo Promise
Moolah Schmoolah
More Than Love

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

OBS SPR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR2YO 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR2YO 2023

FT OCTOBER DIGITAL 2023
OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

OBS SPR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR2YO 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

OBS SPR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

Moroccan Temptress OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2023

Ms Gretchs Destiny
Muffy

Mula Mula

My Fancy

Napier

Natural Mist
Needs No Ice
Nesselrode

Never Miss a Trick
Night Madam
Nightengale Miss
Nile Princess
NileRising

Nothin But a Smile
Oenophile

On Board

One Look

Our Hope Diamond
Our Mary Elizabeth
Out of Danger
Pasde Deuce

Pass the Bar
Passeporta
Peeress

Perfect Fit

OBSSPR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
FTIDEC MIX 2023

OBS SPR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
FTIDEC MIX 2023

OBS SPR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR 2YO 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

FTISPR 2YO 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR 2YO 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
FTISPR 2YO 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR 2YO 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023

5,000.00
20,000.00

7,000.00
65,000.00
HHHHHHH
45,000.00
48,000.00
50,000.00

8,000.00
30,000.00
75,000.00
HHHHHH R
35,000.00
75,000.00
22,000.00
HHHHHHER
17,000.00
20,000.00

1,000.00
18,000.00
15,000.00
45,000.00
80,000.00
60,000.00
25,000.00
12,000.00
10,000.00
HHHHHHER
35,000.00
20,000.00
50,000.00
37,000.00
60,000.00
55,000.00
42,000.00
17,000.00
14,000.00
40,000.00
13,000.00
11,000.00
HHtHHHHH
35,000.00
85,000.00
60,000.00
15,000.00
HHHHHHER
15,000.00
14,000.00



El Mas Lindo
Makeyourmoment
Sol the Frank

CR Nomi

Golden Friend
Black Almighty
Amelia Bleu
Baroness Bourbon
Big Dilemma
Jarheel's Joy

Pont Neuf

Lady Arwen

Doc Sullivan

El Canario
Runaway Joke
Sweet Brown Sugar
Bornforgreatness
ArianaRye

Ball Don't Lie
Ruby's Pearl
Wahhaaj

Mulkey

Catalina Royalty
Bankers Rose Gold
Twisted Filigree
Miss Bourbon
Last Glance
Arcane

Dorth's Sol Dancer
Kinza

Flight Control
Tohoku

Just Step On It

La Decente
Dancing Mischief
Echo Seven

Koru

Bertrille
Gwanaksan Leo
Lotsa Trouble

El deLarry
Matnoukh
Aggelos the Great
Carol T

Carain the City
Antonio of Venice
Air Force Royalty
ApolloniaC

Upstart
Demarchelier (GB)
Frank Conversatior
Solomini

Not ThisTime
Central Banker
Air ForceBlue
Laoban

Solomini
Redesdale
Ghostzapper
Audible
Solomini

Central Banker
Practical Joke
Collected
Solomini

Mitole

Blame

Frank Conversatior
West Coast

Gun Runner
Catalina Cruiser
Central Banker
Distorted Humor
Connect

Good Samaritan
Tale of the Cat
Solomini
CarpeDiem

Air ForceBlue
Astern (AUS)
Accelerate
Leofric

Maximus Mischief
Solomini

Hard Spun

Vino Rosso
Accelerate
World of Trouble
Paynter

Vino Rosso

City of Light
Frosted

Majestic City
Laoban

Air Force Blue
Munnings

Picolata

Pilamaya

Plenty Fast
Plinking
PolaGolden RN
Pompous Lady
Prettypriceygirl
Princess Consort
Private Escort
Promise MelJoy
Promise Me Silver
PursuingJustice
Queen Frostine
QuitetheSis
Quivery

Rachel's Blue Moon
Raging Diva
Rapids

Real Clever Trick
Reputathe Beautah
Rock Ave. Road
Rocky Policy
Royale Michele
Ruedelarose
Saturn Lace (IRE)
Savasana

Scatback
Seasonsoftheheart
Secret Candy
Secret Wonder
Senorita Margarita
Seven Deadly Sins
Shea Darby

She's Overanalyzed
Shoop

Sign Off

Silken Lily

Silly Sister

So You Know
Solar Surge
Special Charm (IRE)
Spicy Temper
Spritely

Stage Luck
Starship Flare
Stella Performance
Stonefactor

Storm Crossing

OBS SPR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023

FTI JUNE 2-YR-IN-TRAIN 23
OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR2YO 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
FTISPR2YO 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023
FTIJUNE 2-YR-IN-TRAIN 23
OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
FTKJULYHRA 2023
FTISPR 2YO 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBS SPR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR 2YO 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023

OBS SPR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR 2YO 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023

OBS SPR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR 2YO 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023

20,000.00
90,000.00
13,000.00
11,000.00
30,000.00
45,000.00
70,000.00
35,000.00
30,000.00
14,000.00
HHHHHHH
30,000.00
59,000.00

2,000.00
22,000.00
32,000.00
32,000.00
HHHHHH R
HHHHHHER

4,000.00
20,000.00
HHHHHHER
47,000.00
15,000.00
65,000.00
HHHHHHH
20,000.00
20,000.00
40,000.00
HHHHHRR
50,000.00
42,000.00
23,000.00
30,000.00
70,000.00
11,000.00
HHHHHHER
35,000.00

8,000.00
70,000.00
10,000.00
30,000.00
HHHHHHER
95,000.00
10,000.00
35,000.00
12,000.00
75,000.00



Play Free Bird
Midnight Legend
No Foolin Mo
Summer Whirl
Summer Whirl
Dancingonsunshine
Unbridled Fleet
New Dolkong
Soloshot
Orchard

Film Academy
Tequilatini
Nigeria
unnamed

Devils Arrow
Aasif
Turnupthemusic
Buona Salute
Set

Tia's Mischief
Wynstock

In a Minute

La Banquera
unnamed

Dolce Veloce
Thelce Man Carlos
Yo Banana Boy
Concorde Spirit
Papa Do PapaDo
Bourbon Warrior
Pesadilla Chanel
Olivia'sKid
Mayotte

Mobay Princess
Squints My Man
Amazing Force
Tricky Temper
Red Tail

The Delaware Boyz
Real Sensation
He Has It All
Master Freud

Maximus Mischief Stormy Saturday
Midnight Lute Strikealinethruit

Uncle Mo Sultry
Arrogate Summer Shade
Arrogate Summer Shade
War Dancer Sunshine Gal
Midshipman Surprise Cameo
Accelerate Swear by It
Solomini Sweet Queen

Cloud Computing Taleoftheprincess
Oscar Performance Tarrip
Bernardini Tea for Two

Air Force Blue Testa Rossi (FR)
CourageousCat  Thatza Wrap
Arrogate Thedevil Wearsnada
Leofric Them There Eyes
Audible Theyplayingoursong
Vino Rosso Thoughtless

Oscar Performance Three Am Tour (IRE)

Maximus Mischief TiaTamina
Solomini Timberlea
Speightster Time Warp
Central Banker Timeless Beauty
Leofric Tiz Fair

Maximus Mischief Tiz My Love

Girvin TizPossible
Practical Joke Tizsomethingroyal
Uncle Mo Toasting
Flameaway Touch Me Once
Frank Conversatior Tummy Tuck
Jimmy Creed Unfazed

Mitole Unicorn Kid
Bethel Unshackled Rouge
Solomini Voiced
Flameaway Wendy Peffercorn
Leofric White Wedding Day
Into Mischief Winter Book
Destin Woodflower
Cloud Computing Woodford Tea
Preservationist Woodville
Laoban Zamquick

Freud Zucca

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR2YO 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

FTI JUNE 2-YR-IN-TRAIN 23
OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS SPR 2Y0 2023
OBSWNTMIX 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

OBS SPR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023
FTISPR2YO 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
FTISPR2Y0 2023

FTISPR 2YO 2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
FTISPR 2YO 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBS2 YROLD & HRA2023
OBS MAR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBS SPR 2Y0 2023

OBS2 YROLD & HRA 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023

OBS MAR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR 2Y0 2023
OBSSPR2Y0 2023

47,000.00
15,000.00
HHHHHHR R
HHHHHHER
HHHHHHH
60,000.00
30,000.00
35,000.00
HHHHHH R
14,000.00
30,000.00
HHHHHH R
42,000.00

8,500.00
70,000.00
25,000.00
45,000.00
25,000.00
HHHHHHER
18,000.00
HHHHHH R
45,000.00
37,000.00

5,000.00
70,000.00
13,000.00
HHHHHH R
HHHHHHER

7,000.00
20,000.00
57,000.00
10,000.00

5,000.00
12,000.00

2,000.00
20,000.00
HHHHHHER
12,000.00
HHHHHHR R
20,000.00
HHtHHHHH
43,000.00



